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APPROPRIATIONS HISTORY - HOUSE AND SENATE

CHANGE

ANNUAL CUMULATIVE
FY $ % $ %
HOUSE
2000 18,009,339
2001 18,556,604 547,265 3.0 547,265 3.0
2002 21,534,490 2,977,886 16.0 3,525,151 19.6
2003 20,457,766 (1,076,724) (5.0) 2,448,427 136
2004 17,437,944 (3,019,822)  (14.8) (571,395) (3.2)
2005 18,080,670 642,726 37 71,331 0.4
2006 18,629,154 548,484 3.0 619,815 3.4
2007 19,176,434 547,280 2.9 1,167,095 6.5
2008 19,176,434 0 0.0 1,167,095 6.5
2009 19,176,434 0 0.0 1,167,095 6.5
2010 16,496,527 (2,679,907)  (14.0) (1,512,812) (8.4)
2011 15,341,770 (1,154,757) (7.0) (2,667,569)  (14.8)
2012 14,574,682 (767,088) (5.0) (3,434,657)  (19.1)
SENATE
2000 12,665,972
2001 13,017,287 351,315 2.8 351,315 2.8
2002 15,001,727 1,984,440 15.2 2,335,755 18.4
2003 14,251,641 (750,086) (5.0) 1,585,669 12.5
2004 12,147,920 (2,103,721)  (14.8) (518,052) (4.1)
2005 14,769,707 2,621,787 21.6 2,103,735 16.6
2006 13,146,893 (1,622,814)  (11.0) 480,921 3.8
2007 13,561,067 414,174 3.2 895,095 7.1
2008 14,699,125 1,138,058 8.4 2,033,153 16.1
2009 14,699,125 0 0.0 2,033,153 16.1
2010 12,644,922 (2,054,203)  (14.0) (21,050) (0.2)
2011 11,759,778 (885,144) (7.0) (906,194) (7.2)
2012 11,171,789 (587,989) (5.0) (1,494,183)  (11.8)

Prepared for Representative Gary Banz



APPROPRIATIONS HISTORY - HOUSE AND SENATE

CHANGE

ANNUAL CUMULATIVE
FY $ % $ %o
COMBINED HOUSE AND SENATE
2000 30,675,311
2001 31,573,891 898,580 29 898,580 29
2002 36,536,217 4,962,326 15.7 5,860,906 191
2003 34,709,407 (1,826,810) (5.0) 4,034,096 13.2
2004 29,585,864 (5,123,543) (14.8) (1,089,447) (3.6)
2005 32,850,377 3,264,513 11.0 2,175,066 71
2006 31,776,047 (1,074,330) (3.3) 1,100,736 3.6
2007 32,737,501 961,454 3.0 2,062,190 6.7
2008 33,875,559 1,138,058 3.5 3,200,248 10.4
2009 33,875,559 0 0.0 3,200,248 10.4
2010 29,141,449 (4,734,110) (14.0) (1,533,862) (5.0)
2011 27,101,548 (2,039,901) (7.0) (3,573,763) (11.7)
2012 25,746,471 (1,355,077) (5.0) (4,928,840) (16.1)

TOTAL LEGISLATIVE APPROPRIATIONS (IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

2000 4,937.2

2001 5,350.7 413.5 8.4 4135 7.7
2002 5,611.5 260.8 4.9 674.3 12.6
2003 5,632.1 (79.4) (1.4) 594.9 11.1
2004 5,106.6 (425.5) (7.7) 169.4 3.2
2005 5,358.1 2515 4.9 420.9 7.9
2006 6,038.0 679.9 12.7 1,100.8 20.6
2007 6,554.3 516.3 8.6 1,617.1 30.2
2008 6,932.1 377.8 5.8 1,994.9 37.3
2009 7,089.3 167.2 2.3 2,152.1 40.2
2010 6,999.5 (89.8) (1.3) 2,062.3 38.5
201 6,691.8 (307.7) (4.4) 1,754.6 32.8
2012 6,510.7 (181.1) (2.7) 1,573.5 29.4

Prepared for Representative Gary Banz



APPROPRIATIONS HISTORY - HOUSE AND SENATE
CONSTANT DOLLARS (2008 = 100)

CHANGE

ANNUAL CUMULATIVE
FY $ % $ %
HOUSE
2008 19,176,434
2009 18,172,864 (1,003,570) (5.2) (1,003,570) (5.2)
2010 15,933,008 (2,239,856)  (12.3) (3,243,426)  (16.9)
2011 14,630,911 (1,302,097) (8.2) (4,545,523)  (23.7)
2012 13,439,742 (1,191,170) (8.1) (5,736,692)  (29.9)
SENATE —

{

2008 14,699,125
2009 13,929,868 (769,257) (5.2) (769,257) (5.2)
2010 12,212,973 (1,716,895)  (12.3) (2,486,152)  (16.9)
2011 11,214,890 (998,083) (8.2) (3,484,235)  (23.7)
2012 10,301,834 (913,056) (8.1) (4,397,291)  (29.9)

COMBINED HOUSE AND SENATE. -~

2008 33,875,550
2009 32,102,732 (1,772,827)  (5.2) (1,772,827) (5.2)
2010 28,145,981 (3.956,751)  (12.3) (5.729,578)  (16.9)
2011 25,845,802 (2,300,179)  (8.2) (8,029757)  (23.7)
2012 23,741,576 (2,104,226)  (8.1) (10,133,983)  (29.9)
TOTAL LEGISLATIVE APPROPRIATIONS (IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

2008 6,932.1

2009 6,718.3 2138  (3.1) (213.8) (3.1)
2010 6,760.4 42.1 0.6 a71.7)  (2.5)
2011 6,381.7 3787  (56) (550.4) (7.9)
2012 6,003.7 3780  (5.9) (928.4)  (13.4)

Prepared for Representative Gary Banz



